The factor of the Contraction SERVICE OF LED 

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

CONTROL SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONA DECEMATION   KOROVASHI ISOJIRO	
OME ADDRESS: 90 LANGOW KANCH OKANAGAN (A	wee.
EGISTRATION NUMBER 0068/ SEX: MALE AGE: 60	
CCUPATION: LOBOUREL	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by artnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	yourself or
MPLOYER:	
MARRIED?	
IAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and parti	culars giv
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).	

	CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY.
	3 CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN,
	N. LONG - T
	· = 0// ] · /
	TOURS KINDT
	5. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALES, * COMP.
	I ONN TOTAL TOTAL
'06	JONNY JUNES SCUPBORED SETS BONDE LOND IND.
(Desch )	LONEY MAINE DESK WITH LOOK WITH LOOK WITH
	I WASTONA !! C
W/M SVIII	LONIS HICHEN STOLE (MONNEY & COURSE) JOHN CHINES
	I. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	I' CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
	The state of the s
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	* STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	3. PARTICOLARS OF SEC.
	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	5' TVADIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	- DESTRUCTION ADDRESS:
	L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION.
	LYLEWENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IE EVEM I'VID SIVIE CROPS SOWN
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

4567

L		DATE
ur File No. 9367		
ull Name	ORAYASHI. Iso	office ime in Block Letters)
egistration No(	00681	<u>lala</u> - Female Age <u>Aug. 1. 1884</u> (Check)
ormer Address	1519 W. 3rd	Ave. Gtby
ate Evacuated	23/3/12	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - <u>National</u> (Check)
resent Address	Retului RR# 8, 9	man st. Wester Ont.
arried - Single (Check)	<b>,</b>	Name of Musband
	O) Yosono n/r	Name of Father Zenya n/r  Name of Father Zenya n/r  Name of Father Zenya n/r  Name of Father Zenya n/r
e sted by		Registered with Custodian (Yes or No.
Maitional Informat	tion <u>Save</u>	

Substant ISBNING Client a claim against MORAYASHI in the sum of the MORAYASHI dented that claim along its his latter of april 27/11, stating that the net more agains by their mass. We wrote formalish about this claim again the part we fire Isbning had his conet made and address it would appear that are next to sum an excount on his books. MORAYASHI did not reply to this two is sum as account on his books. MORAYASHI did not reply to this car. It would not expect that ISBNING has been advised that MORAYASHI disputes that. Her file in out without an out card at present, so 4 counct which his let there to no letter on this file advising him.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

#11e No. 9367

April 19/47

#### RE: Isojiro KOBAYASHI, Reg. No. 00681

This file reveals that KOBAYASHI owned no real property in any protected area of B.C. and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS:

KOBAYASHI declared chattels as shown on Chattel Schedule on file.

According to information received from Mr. Daly, the owner of the house at 1519 W. 3rd Ave. where the KOBAYASHI family lived, one of the sons remained in town for a few weeks after the remainder of the family had been evacuated in order to dispose of the furniture and effects for hi father. As no chattels were found at this address it would appear the the disposal of the chattels had been completed by the son.

Mrs. KOBAYASHI did not register with the Justodian.

MONEYS The account of KOBAYASHI was credited with the sum of \$4.94, being a RECEIVABLE: refund of 1% wage deductions for the first 6 months of 1941.

His account was also credited with the sum of \$1.27, being a refund of security deposit for light from the B.C.E.R.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information file.

April 19/47 LBM:

Mary Hold towers

April 17/47

#### AND THE SEA THE PARTY BASE IN COURT

## DUCLASED by RUBAYASHI

- triting dock with booksage

- draward

  draward

  kittones Det

  kittones Det

  kittones Sowing mackine

  drawire

  bode

  trunk

  consis

  trunk

  coss

  louble loads of word

  bose

  loos

  loos

  loos

  loos

- l rake

dispess of the furniture and offices for the feature. where Mr. Daily did yes, the key to the maliance.
It would appear that the sea had disposed or the
the chartest prior to be quantities.

the above telegate to constitute to be in accordance with the

information on file. April 17/47 Line

L. Hellinge

April 26th, 1944. St. Henley St., Vancouver, B.C. Dear Stra Tooling KOBAYASHI, Rec. No. 00681 We submitted a claim of yours for rent from February 15th to May 15th 1942 for \$42.00 to KOBAYASHI for payment. He has replied as follows: First the rent, I was evacuated to the read camp on March 21st and the family out to the Okanagan on the 5th of March which means that the house was vacant. Our sudden Leave was beyond our control and with great excitement at that time I had no means of notifying Mr. Daly therefore." In looking up our records it spems that his statement, as shows, regarding himself is correct, as the R.C.M.P. report that he entrained for Valement, Alberta, on March 23rd, 1942. ROBAYASHI states that the family went to the Okanagan on the 5th of March, 1942. If the foregoing is the correct information it does not appear that you would be entitled to more than about a month and a half rent, in view of his compulsory departure from 1519 Nest 3rd Avenue, Vancouver. We are not assuming to argue the case, but it would seem that \$21.00 might very well satisfy your claim in full. We do not know what his ability to pay is, nor whether he would agree to pay the above amount, but you might let us know if you would accert \$21.00 in full and Manual Please let us have an early reply, and oblige, Yours truly, B. R. Dusenbury,

#### ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

JAPANESE REGISTRATION "E" DIVISION

Our Pile No. JR/2-2-4 DIV. FILE No.

Hastings Park, Vancouver, B.C., May 12th, 1942

H. Q. FILE NO ...

Mr. C. L. Drewry, Office of the Custodian, 506, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

REGEIVE

Sir:

Re: Iso KOBAYASHI (Jap.Reg.No.00681 ?)

In reply to your letter of May 8th, we would like to advise that there is no Iso Kobayashi on our files. he name of the man in question is probably Isojiro KOBAYASHI, and if so his Japanese Registration number is as indicated above.

2. Our files show that this man entrained for Valemont, Albreda, on March 23rd, 1942.

Yours truly,

In Charge Japanese Registration